500S

Ferris 500S

The Ferris 500S is one of the newest members of the Ferris zero turn line up. Featuring our patented
suspension technology, heavy-duty Hydro-Gear® drive system, a 25hp engine purpose built

for a zero-turn application and mowing speeds up to 13 km/h. This mower is full of features to
provide maximum productivity including the brand new, patent pending TR3PLE deck, featuring
three discharge configurations as well as a 50/50 mulching and rear discharge combi configuration.

Tr3ple Deck

Suspension system with rear coil-over-shocks
Hydro-Gear® ZT-3100 transaxles

o Commercial Turf Series™ petrol engine

¢ Side Control Panel

« Comes with 4-Year warranty*
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ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION PRODUCT CODE
5601080/98
5601084

£275.00
£78.00

Service stand kit
Trailer hitch kit

Agricultural tyres £185.00
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SPECIFICATION

500S

Engine
Make

Model
Horsepower

Cylinders / Displacement

Deck Configuration
Cutting Height (cm)
Deck Construction
Mower Spindles
Deck lift system
Suspension & Drive Train
Suspension
Transmission

Drive Axles

Drive Tyres (inch)
Caster Tyres (inch)
Noise and Vibration
HAV

WBV

Sound dB(A)
Ground Speed
Speed-fwd. (km/h)
Speed-rev. (km/h)

Overall length (cm)

Overall width (cm)

Dry weight (Kgs)

Operator Control & Comfort Systems
Roll-Over Protection Structure
Instrumentation

Controls

Parking Brake / Safety Circuit
Warranty*

Mower

Coil-over-shocks
Engine

Transmission

Cooling Air cooled

PTO Electric PTO clutch
Starting Electric

Fuel Capacity 23 Litres

Cutting width (cm/inch) 122 cm / 48”

Briggs & Stratton - Petrol
Commercial SeriesTM

25 HP

2 Cylinders V-Twin / 724 cc

“TR3PLE”: side discharge, rear discharge, mulch, mulching blades

3,8-11.4cm

3,6 mm fabricated construction, double top deck, double reinforced side skirts, overlap welded cornerss
Cast aluminium 135mm; 20mm shaft

Foot pedal, spring assisted

Rear wheel suspension, pivoting front axle with front ride dampening shocks
Independent Hydro-Gear® ZT-3100™ transaxles

25,4 mm Tapered with 4-bolt wheel hubs

22 x10.00-10 (4ply) Pneumatic tire with turf tread

13 x 6.50 - 6 (4ply) Pneumatic tire with turf tread

<25
<0.5
105

0-13.6 km/h
0-6,4 km/h

192.5
124
395kg

N/A
Fuel level gauge, hour meter

Forward and reverse control levers, adjustable in height and length, seat activated engine kill, clutch
safety switch

Integrated transaxle brake, neutral and parking brake safety circuit

4-Year limited warranty (48 months or 500 hours ) whichever occurs first. Unlimited hours during the first
2 years (24 months.)

5-Year (60 months ) unlimited hours (including all suspension related components)
3-Year Manufacturer’s Limited warranty

2-Year Manufacturer’s limited warranty
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