



# 500S

## Ferris 500S

The Ferris 500S is one of the newest members of the Ferris zero turn line up. Featuring our patented suspension technology, heavy-duty Hydro-Gear® drive system, a 25hp engine purpose built for a zero-turn application and mowing speeds up to 13 km/h. This mower is full of features to provide maximum productivity including the brand new, patent pending TR3PLE deck, featuring three discharge configurations as well as a 50/50 mulching and rear discharge combi configuration.

- Tr3ple Deck
- Suspension system with rear coil-over-shocks
- Hydro-Gear® ZT-3100 transaxles
- Commercial Turf Series™ petrol engine
- Side Control Panel
- **Comes with 4-Year warranty\***



**£8,950**  
PLUS VAT

FM-IS5902171



SCAN ME FOR MORE ▶

ACCESSORIES	DESCRIPTION	PRODUCT CODE	PRICE
	Service stand kit	5601080/98	<b>£275.00</b>
	Trailer hitch kit	5601084	<b>£ 78.00</b>
	Agricultural tyres	-	<b>£185.00</b>



# 500S

SPECIFICATION	
<b>Engine</b>	
Make	Briggs & Stratton – Petrol
Model	Commercial SeriesTM
Horsepower	25 HP
Cylinders / Displacement	2 Cylinders V-Twin / 724 cc
Cooling	Air cooled
PTO	Electric PTO clutch
Starting	Electric
Fuel Capacity	23 Litres
<b>Mower</b>	
Cutting width (cm/inch)	122 cm / 48"
Deck Configuration	"TR3PLE": side discharge, rear discharge, mulch, mulching blades
Cutting Height (cm)	3,8 – 11.4 cm
Deck Construction	3,6 mm fabricated construction, double top deck, double reinforced side skirts, overlap welded cornerss
Mower Spindles	Cast aluminium 135mm; 20mm shaft
Deck lift system	Foot pedal, spring assisted
<b>Suspension &amp; Drive Train</b>	
Suspension	Rear wheel suspension, pivoting front axle with front ride dampening shocks
Transmission	Independent Hydro-Gear® ZT-3100™ transaxles
Drive Axles	25,4 mm Tapered with 4-bolt wheel hubs
Drive Tyres (inch)	22 x 10.00 – 10 (4ply) Pneumatic tire with turf tread
Caster Tyres (inch)	13 x 6.50 – 6 (4ply) Pneumatic tire with turf tread
<b>Noise and Vibration</b>	
HAV	< 2.5
WBV	< 0.5
Sound dB(A)	105
<b>Ground Speed</b>	
Speed-fwd. (km/h)	0 – 13.6 km/h
Speed-rev. (km/h)	0 – 6,4 km/h
<b>Dimensions</b>	
Overall length (cm)	192.5
Overall width (cm)	124
Dry weight (Kgs)	395kg
<b>Operator Control &amp; Comfort Systems</b>	
Roll-Over Protection Structure	N/A
Instrumentation	Fuel level gauge, hour meter
Controls	Forward and reverse control levers, adjustable in height and length, seat activated engine kill, clutch safety switch
Parking Brake / Safety Circuit	Integrated transaxle brake, neutral and parking brake safety circuit
<b>Warranty*</b>	
Mower	4-Year limited warranty ( 48 months or 500 hours ) whichever occurs first. Unlimited hours during the first 2 years ( 24 months.)
Coil-over-shocks	5- Year ( 60 months ) unlimited hours (including all suspension related components)
Engine	3-Year Manufacturer's Limited warranty
Transmission	2-Year Manufacturer's limited warranty

YOUR NEAREST AUTHORISED FERRIS DEALER IS: